
Wisconsin High School & Junior High Rodeo Board ~ 2023-2024 
 

  
Name 

 
Phone 

 
Email 

 
Term Expires 

 
Area/Region 

Term 
Length 

 
President 

 
Travis Parr 

 
(715) 828-2454 

 
tmt_parr@yahoo.com 

 
2026 

 
4 

 
3 year term 

 
Vice-President 

 
Brenda Kite 

 
(563) 590-5629 

 
tobyk35@hotmail.com 

 
2024 

 
4 

 
3 year term 

Executive  
Secretary 

 
Darcy Parrish 

 
(608) 732-3036 

 
darcyparrish1016@gmail.com 

 
2024 

 
At Large 

 
3 year term 

 
Treasurer 

 
Katie Richert 

 
(608) 393-0137 

 
krichert@hotmail.com 

 
2024 

 
At Large 

 
3 year term 

HS National 
Director 

 
BJ Ragatz 

 
(608) 778-6211 

 
springvalleymeats@tds.net 

 
2024 

  
5 year term 

 
Student Advisor 

 
Beth Check 

 
(608) 387-1914 

 
cb_check@yahoo.com 

 
Appointed 

 
 

 
1 year term 

  
Eric Alderson 

 
(715) 797-0092 

 
eric@theboutiquehub.com 

 
2025 

 
1 

 
3 year term 

  
Trent Brooks 

 
(608) 863-6348 

 
trentbrooks55@gmail.com 

 
2025 

 
At Large 

 
3 year term 

  
Dan Borchardt 

 
(608) 490-0279 

 
busybhaul@gmail.com 

 
2024 

 
At Large 

 
3 year term 

 
 

 
Troy Hoffmann 

 
(715) 850-0221 

 
hoffmannslandscape1993@gmail.com 

 
2026 

 
2 

 
3 year term 

  
Aaron Kite 

 
(608) 369-0930 

 
kite@maqs.net 

 
2026 

 
3 

 
3 year term 

 
 

 
Todd Harms 

 
(608) 732-8530 

 
tharms11577@gmail.com 

 
2025 

 
At Large 

 
3 year term 

 
 

 
Jess Hume 

 
(608) 558-1341 

 
jesshume24@gmail.com 

 
2026 

 
2 

 
3 year term 

  
Larissa Nelson 

 
(608) 343-3174 

 
lnelson@johnsonwi.com 

 
2026 

 
1 

 
3 year term 

  
Tim Shemak 

 
(608) 574-7458 

 
shemakconstruction@gmail.com 

  
2026 

 
At Large 

 
3 year term 

 
 

 
Lori Loch 

 
(563) 599-0272 

 
jlloch@yousq.net 

  
2024 

 
At Large 

 
3 year term 

  
Chad Waldenberger 

 
(608) 304-4219 

 
chwaldenberger@gmail.com 

 
2024 

 
3 

 
3 year term 

 

Queen 
Coordinator 

 
Rylee Dressler 

 
(608) 553-0784 

 
Rylee.dressler98@gmail.com 
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